Trade and other payables – (198,711) (374) –
Financial liabilities at fair value
  through profit or loss – (58,517) – –

Net exposure arising from
  recognised net assets 1 222,219 49,904 19

Japanese Yen
United States

 Dollars Renminbi Others
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

At 31st December 2015
Loans receivable, trade and other

receivables 146 69,142 43,879 –
Available-for-sale financial assets – 244,680 – –
Financial assets designated at fair

value through profit or loss – 65,280 – –
Financial instruments held-for-

trading – 16,220 – –
Cash and cash equivalents – 24,382 14,063 19
Trade and other payables (17) (180,940) (2,191) –

Net exposure arising from
recognised net assets 129 238,764 55,751 19

112 Cinda International Holdings Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements

37	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

37.1	 Financial risk factors (continued)

(a)	 Market risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group’s profit before tax in response to
possible changes in the foreign exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at the end of
the reporting period.

2016 2015
Appreciation/

depreciation
of foreign
currencies

Effect on
profit

before tax

Appreciation/
depreciation

of foreign
currencies

Effect on
profit

 before tax
 HK$’000  HK$’000

RMB + 10% 4,990 + 10% 5,575

– 10% (4,990) – 10% (5,575)

The sensitivity analysis has been determined assuming that the change in foreign exchange rates had
occurred at the end of the reporting period and had been applied to each of the Group entities’ exposure
to currency risk for monetary assets and liabilities in existence at that date, and that all other variables,
in particular interest rates, remain constant. Effects of changes in foreign exchange rates on certain
non-monetary financial assets are included in equity price risk.

The stated changes represent management’s assessment of reasonably possible changes in foreign
exchange rates over the period until the end of next annual reporting period. In this respect, it is assumed